Notice: Town of Springdale Plan Commission Meeting and Town Board Public Hearing for a Conditional Use Permit

The Springdale Plan Commission January monthly meeting will be held on Monday,

Jan. 22, 2024, at 7 p.m. at Town Hall.

During the meeting, a public hearing shall be conducted by the Plan Commission and Town Board on the following application for a Conditional Use Permit, CUP. *Public Hearing/ SN Windy Acres LLC-Scott Niebuhr, agent/CUP #02610 transient and tourist lodging in duplex at 3158-3160 CTH J/Sec. 1.

This is the Class 2 notice required for a public hearing for a CUP. Subsequent notices required for a public hearing to be held at a future Town Board meeting and the complete agenda for the Jan. 22, 2024, Plan Commission meeting shall be posted on the Town website and at the Town Hall as required by law.

Post 1/8/2024 and 1/15/2024 Amy Jester, Springdale Plan Commission Chair